

24.02.2024

Present: Sh. Rahul Bhatia, Ld Proxy Counsel for the plaintiff
along with plaintiff.
Sh S.K Shukla, Ld Counsel for defendants along with
defendants.

Fresh Vakalatnama filed on behalf of defendants.

It is submitted by the Ld Counsel for defendants that he
has not received the entire paper book. Let the documents be supplied
to the Ld Counsel for defendants today only.

WS be filed within two weeks with an advance copy to
the opposite party. Thereafter, plaintiff shall be at liberty to file
the replication, if any, with advance copy to the opposite
party.

It is submitted on behalf of the plaintiff that necessary
court fees will be filed positively on next date of hearing.

Put up for filing of courts fees, completion of pleadings
and further proceedings on 20.04.2024.

(KAPIL KUMAR)
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
24.02.2024