

EX 45/23

SURESH KUMAR @ SURESH PANDEY Vs. KAMLESH
KUMAR PANDIT

31.05.2024

Present: Sh. Anil Kumar Singh, Id. Counsel for DH.
None for JD.

Warrants of attachment have come back unexecuted on the ground that bailiff was on leave, in my humble opinion, in case the bailiff was on leave, it was the duty of the concerned Nazir to place the warrants before the Ld. ACJ for appointment of a fresh date for execution of warrants of attachment so that the same could have been executed. In such circumstances, let the concerned Nazir along with bailiff appear in person on NDOH with a written explanation in this regard.

In the meanwhile, let fresh warrants of attachment be issued returnable for 02.07.2024.

List before Ld. ACJ for appointment of bailiff on 05.06.2024.

There shall be not need to file PF for the reasons recorded above.

AASHISH GUPTA
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
31.05.2024