

EX45/23
SURESH KUMAR @ SURESH PANDEY
Vs. KAMLESH KUMAR PANDIT

02.07.2024

Present: None for the DH.
None for the JD.

Warrants of attachment have come back unexecuted.
Despite notice to bailiff Rajender Singh, he has not
appeared.

Fresh notice be sent to Rajender Singh to be executed
through the office of Ld. ACJ (NE) to cause appearance of the said
bailiff.

Reply of Incharge Nazarat Branch also received.

Put up for consideration and further proceedings on
21.08.2024.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
02.07.2024