

EX 45/23

SURESH KUMAR @ SURESH PANDEY Vs. KAMLESH
KUMAR PANDIT

23.09.2024

Present: Ld. counsel for DH.
None for JD.

Warrants of attachment have come back unexecuted. Counsel for DH seeks time to move an application for arrest.

Bailiff Rajender Singh has not appeared and is stated to be on medical leave. Let the said bailiff be again called in terms of last order for 25.09.2024.

List on 25.09.2024.

AASHISH GUPTA
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
23.09.2024