

EX 45/23

SURESH KUMAR @ SURESH PANDEY Vs. KAMLESH KUMAR
PANDIT

16.12.2024

Present: Ld. Counsel for decree holder with decree holder.
None for JD.

Mediation between the parties has failed. JD has not filed any reply to the application for arrest moved by decree holder. It appears that JD has no cause to show in respect of the said application. It further appears that JD also has means to pay the decretal amount. In such circumstances, let warrants of arrest be issued against the JD on filing of PF, to be executed through SHO concerned, for 10.02.2025.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
16.12.2024